The following licensing schemes are applicable to all Licensed Programs which name contains “OneCall” as determined in the Product 
Portfolio: 

➢ Named User Based 
➢ System License 

The maximum number of Documents that can be indexed on an Instance of the EXALEAD OneCall Licensed Program is limited to an indexing 
capability of two million five hundred thousand (2,500,000) tokens (as described in the “Token Based license for Document” definition). 

For EXALEAD OneCall Licensed Programs which name contains “OneCall Insights”, the maximum number of Business Items (as described 
in the “Token Based license for Document” definition, also referred to as “clients”) is mentioned in the name of such Licensed Programs.

[...]

For all other EXALEAD OnePart System License based Licensed Programs, the maximum number of Users is ten (10), either Named Users 
or Extended Enterprise Named Users. Moreover, the maximum number of Documents that can be imported into an Instance of the EXALEAD 
OnePart Licensed Program is limited to an indexing capability of two million five hundred thousand (2,500,000) tokens.  

Authorized use of EXALEAD OnePart Licensed Programs is exclusively limited to an engineering parts discovery application, sourcing data 
primarily in 2D/3D CAD (computer aided design) content, and secondarily in part-related textual or media documents.